

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

NO. 23-0439

PRINCIPAL SECURITIES, INC.,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

vs.

MARK A. GELBMAN,

Defendant-Appellant.

APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW OF
COURT OF APPEALS DECISION FILED MARCH 27, 2024

ON APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR POLK
COUNTY HONORABLE CELENE GOGERTY

/s/ Jacob M. Oeth
Jacob M. Oeth, Esq.
Iowa Bar # AT0013814a
Walker, Billingsley, & Bair
7755 Hickman Rd.
Urbandale, IA 50322
T: (515) 440-2852
F: (515) 440-6077
E: jake@walklaw.com

/s/ Kevin D. Galbraith
Kevin D. Galbraith, Esq.
Pro Hac Vice
The Galbraith Law Firm LLC

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
I. APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW	
Statement of Grounds for Review	1
II. BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW	
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	1
1. THE COURT OF APPEALS ERRED WHEN IT AFFIRMED THE DISTRICT COURT’S OPINION	
A. The District Court Exceeded the Bounds of its Limited Review of Arbitration Awards under Iowa Code Section 679A.12	
III. CONCLUSION.....	7
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT.....	8
ATTORNEY’S COST CERTIFICATE	9

ANNEX

Court of Appeals Decision Filed March 27, 2024	A
District Court Decision Filed February 7, 2023	B
FINRA Arbitration Award Filed February 23, 2022	C

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Statutes</u>	<u>Page</u>
Iowa Code § 679A.12.....	2, 3, 4

Cases

<i>Ales v. Anderson, Gabelmann, Lower & Whitlow, P.C.</i> , 728 N.W.2d 832 (Iowa 2007).....	3, 5, 6
<i>Ezzone v. Riccardi</i> , 525 N.W.2d 388 (Iowa 1994).....	6, 7
<i>First Nat’l Bank v. Clay</i> , 2 N.W.2d 85 (Iowa 1942).....	6
<i>Humphreys v. Joe Johnston Law Firm, P.C.</i> , 491 N.W.2d 513 (Iowa 1992).....	3
<i>LCI, Inc. v. Chipman</i> , 572 N.W.2d 158 (Iowa 1997).....	3
<i>Reicks v. Farmers Commodities Corp.</i> , 474 N.W.2d 809 (Iowa 1991).....	2, 3, 5
